DRILLERS LOG

Company: MARK MORRISON Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977
Farm: KIMBERLIN County: WILSON
Well No: K-6 Sec: 3 TWP: 27 Range: 16E
APl 15-205-28371-00-00 Location: 1095 FSL
Surface Pipe: 21.9" Location: 2305 FEL
Spot: NE-NW-SW-SE
Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 6 Drilled 97/8 Hole Set 7"
41 LIME 47 Drilled 57/8 HOLE
113 SHALE 160
12 LIME 172
52 SHALE 224 Started  12/11/2015
80 LIME 304 Finished 12/17/2015
21 SHALE 325
203 LIME 528
114 SHALE 640 T.D. Hole 1005
11 LIME 651 T.D. PIPE 987
11 SHALE 662
2 OIL SHOW 664
62 SHALE 726
27 LIME 753
35 SHALE 788
13 LIME 801
8 SHALE 809
4 LIME 813 25 SHALE 978
6 SHALE 819 6 SAND 984  POOR -
3 OIL SAND 822 SHALE T.D.
30 SHALE 852
15 SAND 867
35 SHALE 902
1 LIME 903
13 SHALE 916
1 LIME 917
30 SHALE 947
5 OIL SAND 952
1 COAL 953




